
CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 18, 2011 - Race 12
STAKES Stephen Foster H. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Victory Gallop - 1:47.28 - June 12, 1999)
Purse: $500,000 Added
Available Money: $561,300
Value of Race: $561,300 1st $327,127, 2nd $105,524, 3rd $52,762, 4th $26,381, 5th $15,828, 6th $5,613, 7th $5,613, 8th $5,613,

9th $5,613, 10th $5,613, 11th $5,613
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:27 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Apr11 9KEE2

6May11 9CD7

21May11 10PIM1

16Apr11 10CT1

6May11 9CD5

30May11 9LS2

7May11 3HOL1

7May11 2CD1

6May11 9CD3

5May11 9CD1

6May11 9CD2

8
11
3
9

10
1
2
4
7
5
6

Pool Play (Mena, Miguel)
Mission Impazible (Castellano, Javier)
Apart (Leparoux, Julien)
Duke of Mischief (Bravo, Joe)
Giant Oak (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Flat Out (Lanerie, Corey)
Crown of Thorns (Baze, Tyler)
Worldly (Cruz, Manoel)
Equestrio (Lezcano, Jose)
El Caballo (Graham, James)
Regal Ransom (Garcia, Alan)

116
118
118
118
122
117
121
114
116
115
117

LA
LA
LA
LA f
LA b
LA
L
LA
LA
LA b
L f

8
11
3
9

10
1
2
4
7
5
6

10
1
5
9
11
7
3
4
8
6
2

101/2

31/2

51

91 1/2

11
71

41 1/2

21

82

61 1/2

11/2

11
21

4Head

81

101/2

71

52

31

92

61/2

11/2

11
21

31/2

71/2

101

81

51/2

41

91/2

61/2

11

4Head

1Head

3Head

22

51/2

61/2

102

81

9Head

11
71/2

1Neck

21 1/4

31/2

43/4

5Head

61 1/4

71 3/4

81

92 3/4

10Neck

11

36.60
7.40
5.30
5.00
4.90

18.00
6.00

36.00
7.50

22.30
4.70*

circled 9 w, just up
drew even 3/8, missed
bottled up,kpt on well
5 wide, led, gave in
bid 7 wide, flattened
bid inside, faltered
hard hold, no rally
forwardly placed,tired
swung 5 wide, empty
5 wide, retreated
speed 3 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.96 48.74 1:13.37 1:37.88 Final Time: 1:50.52
Split Times: (24:78) (24:63) (24:51) (12:64)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Pool Play, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Silver Deputy out of Zuri Ridge, by Cox's Ridge. Foaled Feb 17, 2005 in ON.
Breeder: Windfields Farm. Winning Owner: W.S. Farish, Jr.

Total WPS Pool: $590,407
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Pool Play 75.20 29.40 14.60
11 Mission Impazible 8.40 5.00

3 Apart 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 8-11 767.40 389,869
$2.00 Trifecta 8-11-3 5,745.80 289,266
$2.00 Superfecta 8-11-3-9 35,512.60 170,000
$2.00 Daily Double 1-8 243.40 110,263
$2.00 Pick 3 7-1-8 (3 correct) 2,792.00 77,310
$2.00 Pick 4 1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (4 correct) 6,659.80 195,590
$2.00 Pick 6 8-1/2/3/9-1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (5

correct)
267.20 21,119 19,254

$2.00 Pick 5 1/2/3/9-1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (5
correct)

36,041.40 111,242

$2.00 Super High Five 8-11-3-9-10 16,871 13,028

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

8 Pool Play 10 1010 1/2 119 1/2 117 1/2 42 1/4 1Neck

11 Mission Impazible 1 31 1/2 21/2 21 1Head 2Neck

3 Apart 5 53 1/2 42 1/2 32 32 31 1/2

9 Duke of Mischief 9 99 86 74 1/2 2Head 42

10 Giant Oak 11 1111 109 106 1/2 52 1/4 52 3/4

1 Flat Out 7 76 75 85 62 3/4 62 3/4

2 Crown of Thorns 3 42 52 1/2 53 1/2 105 74

4 Worldly 4 21/2 31 1/2 42 1/2 83 3/4 85 3/4

7 Equestrio 8 87 97 96 94 3/4 96 3/4

5 El Caballo 6 64 1/2 64 1/2 64 117 109 1/2

6 Regal Ransom 2 11/2 11/2 11 73 1/4 119 3/4

Trainers: 8 - Casse, Mark; 11 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 9 - Fawkes, David; 10 - Block, Chris; 1 - Dickey, Charles; 2 - Mandella, Richard; 4 -
McGee, Paul; 7 - Zito, Nicholas; 5 - Nicks, Ralph; 6 - bin Suroor, Saeed

Owners: 8 -W.S. Farish, Jr.; 11 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 3 -Adele B. Dilschneider; 9 - Lieblong, Alex and Joann, McMaster, M. and Fawkes
Racing Inc.; 10 - Virginia H. Tarra Trust; 1 - Preston Stables LLC; 2 - Spendthrift Farm LLC; 4 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 7 - Thoroughbred Legends
Racing Stable; 5 -James C. Spence; 6 - Godolphin Racing LLC;

Footnotes
POOL PLAY was unhurried into stride, settled near the tail of the field, commenced his rally with three furlongs to run, circled nine wide into the stretch, kept
on gamely and was up in the final strides. MISSION IMPAZIBLE stalked the pace four wide, drew even nearing the three furlong marker, fought on gamely
through a prolonged drive but was denied in the last jump. APART tracked the pace three wide, loomed a danger leaving the second turn, was bottled up
between rivals through the drive but kept on well in a good effort. DUKE OF MISCHIEF settled in hand early, made a long drive circling five wide, poked his
head in front with a furlong to run, but failed to sustain the drive. GIANT OAK was unhurried into stride, circled seven wide to make a mild bid but lacked the
needed late response. FLAT OUT settled saving ground, got through to make his bid but failed to sustain the drive. CROWN OF THORNS settled off of the
pace toward the inside under a hard hold, shifted out between horses on the backstretch, came five wide but lacked a response when called upon.
WORLDLY was forwardly placed along the inside for six furlongs and retreated. EQUESTRIO tucked in early to save ground, swung to the outside on the
second turn but failed to improve position. EL CABALLO was hustled along five wide to the second turn and dropped out. REGAL RANSOM set the
pressured pace three wide, but came up empty between horses entering the stretch and stopped.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=06/18/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=06/18/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=7401385&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8010260&compid=74888


Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


