## CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 18, 2011 - Race 12

STAKES Stephen Foster H. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Victory Gallop - 1:47.28 - June 12, 1999) **Purse:** \$500,000 Added **Available Money:** \$561,300

Value of Race: \$561,300 1st \$327,127, 2nd \$105,524, 3rd \$52,762, 4th \$26,381, 5th \$15,828, 6th \$5,613, 7th \$5,613, 8th \$5,613, 9th \$5,613, 10th \$5,613, 11th \$5,613

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:27 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Apr11 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	8	Pool Play (Mena, Miguel) 杰	116 LA	8	10	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	11	4 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	36.60	circled 9 w, just up
6May11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>7</sup>	11	Mission Impazible (Castellano, Javier) 杰	118 LA	11	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7.40	drew even 3/8, missed
21May11 <sup>10</sup> PIM <sup>1</sup>	3	Apart (Leparoux, Julien)	118 LA	3	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.30	bottled up,kpt on well
16Apr11 <sup>10</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	9	Duke of Mischief (Bravo, Joe)	118 LA f	9	9	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	5.00	5 wide, led, gave in
6May11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	10	Giant Oak (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	122 LA b	10	11	11	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4.90	bid 7 wide, flattened
30May11 <sup>9</sup> LS <sup>2</sup>	1	Flat Out (Lanerie, Corey)	117 LA	1	7	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	18.00	bid inside, faltered
7May11 <sup>3</sup> HOL <sup>1</sup>	2	Crown of Thorns (Baze, Tyler)	121 L	2	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6.00	hard hold, no rally
7May11 <sup>2</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	4	Worldly (Cruz, Manoel)	114 LA	4	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	36.00	forwardly placed, tired
6May11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>3</sup>	7	Equestrio (Lezcano, Jose)	116 LA	7	8	8 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>2 3/4</sup>		swung 5 wide, empty
5May11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	5	El Caballo (Graham, James)	115 LA b	5	6	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	10 <sup>Neck</sup>	22.30	5 wide, retreated
6May11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>2</sup>	6	Regal Ransom (Garcia, Alan)	117 Lf	6	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	4.70*	speed 3 wide, stopped
Fractional Times: 23.96 48.74 1:13.37 1:37.88 Final Time: 1:50.52												

 Fractional Times: 23.96
 48.74
 1:13.37
 1:37.88

 Split Times:
 (24:78)
 (24:63)
 (24:51)
 (12:64)

 Run-Up: 34 feet
 (24:78)
 (24:63)
 (24:51)
 (12:64)

Final Time: 1:50.52

Winner: Pool Play, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Silver Deputy out of Zuri Ridge, by Cox's Ridge. Foaled Feb 17, 2005 in ON. Breeder: Windfields Farm. Winning Owner: W.S. Farish, Jr.

Total WPS Pool: \$590,407								
Pgm Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
8 Pool Play	75.20	29.40	14.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-11	767.40	389,869	-
11 Mission Impazible		8.40	5.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-11-3	5,745.80	289,266	
3 Apart			4.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-11-3-9	35,512.60	170,000	
				\$2.00 Daily Double	1-8	243.40	110,263	
				\$2.00 Pick 3	7-1-8 (3 correct)	2,792.00	77,310	
				\$2.00 Pick 4	1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (4 correct)	6,659.80	195,590	
				\$2.00 Pick 6	8-1/2/3/9-1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (5 correct)	267.20	21,119	19,254
				\$2.00 Pick 5	1/2/3/9-1/3/4/5/8-7-1-8 (5 correct)	36,041.40	111,242	
				\$2.00 Super High Five	8-11-3-9-10		16,871	13,028

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
8	Pool Play	10	10 <sup>10 1/2</sup>		11 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
11	Mission Impazible	1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
3	Apart	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
9	Duke of Mischief	9	9 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>
10	Giant Oak	11	11 <sup>11</sup>	10 <sup>9</sup>	10 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
1	Flat Out	7	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
2	Crown of Thorns	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>
4	Worldly	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
7	Equestrio	8	8 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	9 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
5	El Caballo	6	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	11 <sup>7</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/2</sup>
6	Regal Ransom	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>9 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 8 - Casse, Mark; 11 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 9 - Fawkes, David; 10 - Block, Chris; 1 - Dickey, Charles; 2 - Mandella, Richard; 4 - McGee, Paul; 7 - Zito, Nicholas; 5 - Nicks, Ralph; 6 - bin Suroor, Saeed

Owners: 8 -W.S. Farish, Jr.; 11 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 3 -Adele B. Dilschneider; 9 - Lieblong, Alex and Joann, McMaster, M. and Fawkes Racing Inc.; 10 - Virginia H. Tarra Trust; 1 - Preston Stables LLC; 2 - Spendthrift Farm LLC; 4 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 7 - Thoroughbred Legends Racing Stable; 5 - James C. Spence; 6 - Godolphin Racing LLC;

## Footnotes

POOL PLAY was unhurried into stride, settled near the tail of the field, commenced his rally with three furlongs to run, circled nine wide into the stretch, kept on gamely and was up in the final strides. MISSION IMPAZIBLE stalked the pace four wide, drew even nearing the three furlong marker, fought on gamely through a prolonged drive but was denied in the last jump. APART tracked the pace three wide, loomed a danger leaving the second turn, was bottled up between rivals through the drive but kept on well in a good effort. DUKE OF MISCHIEF settled in hand early, made a long drive circling five wide, poked his head in front with a furlong to run, but failed to sustain the drive. GIANT OAK was unhurried into stride, circled seven wide to make a mild bid but lacked the needed late response. FLAT OUT settled saving ground, got through to make his bid but failed to sustain the drive. CROWN OF THORNS settled off of the pace toward the inside under a hard hold, shifted out between horses on the backstretch, came five wide but lacked a response when called upon. WORLDLY was forwardly placed along the inside for six furlongs and retreated. EQUESTRIO tucked in early to save ground, swung to the outside on the second turn but failed to improve position. EL CABALLO was hustled along five wide to the second turn and dropped out. REGAL RANSOM set the pressured pace three wide, but came up empty between horses entering the stretch and stopped.

KEENFLAND Control Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

KEENELAND 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



Video Race Replay

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.